
Saskatchewan (3-4-1) -vs- Regina (2-4-2)
10/3/2010 at Regina, SK

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/3/2010
Attendance: 227
Stadium: 0
Officials: Referee, Justin Slinn   Asst. Referee, Christine Hoff   Chad
Salisbury   Alt. Official, Ken Hoff   Timekeeper, Mariah
Perkins   Scorer, Joey Swarbrick   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 2 1 3
Regina 0 0 0

Saskatchewan 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 4 Andrea Guebert 0 0 0 0
D 5 Courtney Laverty 0 0 0 0
M 6 Jamie LeMay 1 0 0 1
F 7 Lindsay Manz 2 2 0 0
D 8 Maria Rogal 0 0 0 0
M 9 Daniela Fuenzalida 2 1 1 0
M 14 Jenna Newton 0 0 0 1
F 15 Elizabeth Hudon 6 4 2 0
D 17 Sarah Laverty 1 1 0 0
M 21 Leanne Mylymok 2 0 0 0
GK 23 Alicia Middlebrook 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Nakia Forsberg 0 0 0 0
12 Kasya Naidu 1 0 0 0
13 Sasha Youzwa 0 0 0 0
16 Amy Byrne 0 0 0 0
19 Brooklyn Leier 0 0 0 0
22 Courtney Sled 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 8 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
23 Alicia Middlebrook 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Regina 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Michelle Anderson 0 0 0 0
F 3 Adrianna Bonutti 0 0 0 0
F 4 Tegan Koroluk 0 0 0 0
M 6 Jessica Meyer 0 0 0 0
D 8 Nicole Westcott 1 0 0 0
M 10 Meagan Cormier 3 1 0 0
D 11 Sarah Novak 0 0 0 0
D 12 Dana Renneberg 0 0 0 0
M 13 Megan Florizone 1 1 0 0
M 14 Molly Glass 0 0 0 0
M 17 Tayler Firth 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
7 Tiffany Gyurek 0 0 0 0
15 Kelsey Abstreiter 0 0 0 0
16 Jayde McFee 0 0 0 0
18 Melanie King 0 0 0 0
19 Maddie Sonea 0 0 0 0
21 Catherine Lukan 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michelle Anderson 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 6 9 15
Regina 6 0 6

Saves By Period
Saskatchewan 3 0 3
Regina 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 3 0 3
Regina 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Saskatchewan 1 1 2
Regina 2 0 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
27:38 SASK Elizabeth Hudon Jamie LeMay Shot from in tight following rebound
29:56 SASK Daniela Fuenzalida Broke through Defence on left side
80:12 SASK Elizabeth Hudon Jenna Newton Volley goal



Time Play By Play
00:00 Alicia Middlebrook at goalie for Saskatchewan.
00:00 Michelle Anderson at goalie for Regina.
05:03 Offside against Saskatchewan.
06:11 Shot by REG Meagan Cormier WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Regina.
08:05 Shot by SASK Lindsay Manz, SAVE Michelle Anderson.
08:50 Shot by REG Meagan Cormier, SAVE Alicia Middlebrook.
09:45 Shot by SASK Elizabeth Hudon, SAVE Michelle Anderson.
10:27
13:20
14:35 Shot by REG Meagan Cormier HIGH.
-- Foul on Regina.
20:00 Shot by REG Tayler Firth, SAVE Alicia Middlebrook.
-- Foul on Saskatchewan.
27:27 Shot by SASK Elizabeth Hudon BLOCKED.
27:38 GOAL by SASK Elizabeth Hudon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jamie LeMay, goal number 7 for season.

Saskatchewan 1, Regina 0
-- *Shot from in tight following rebound
28:44
29:56 GOAL by SASK Daniela Fuenzalida, goal number 5 for season.

Saskatchewan 2, Regina 0
-- *Broke through Defence on left side
36:32
36:47 Shot by REG Nicole Westcott BLOCKED.
37:32
42:52 Shot by REG Megan Florizone, SAVE Alicia Middlebrook.
44:33 Shot by SASK Leanne Mylymok HIGH.
45:00
45:00 REG substitution: Catherine Lukan for Adrianna Bonutti.
45:00 REG substitution: Jayde McFee for Tegan Koroluk.
45:00 REG substitution: Melanie King for Jessica Meyer.
45:00 REG substitution: Tiffany Gyurek for Meagan Cormier.
45:00
47:22 Shot by SASK Elizabeth Hudon HIGH.
50:18 Offside against Saskatchewan.
51:33 Offside against Saskatchewan.
52:03 Shot by SASK Jamie LeMay WIDE.
-- Foul on Saskatchewan.
55:23 Shot by SASK Leanne Mylymok WIDE RIGHT.
56:54 Shot by SASK Daniela Fuenzalida HIGH.
57:31 Shot by SASK Elizabeth Hudon, SAVE Michelle Anderson.
61:01 Shot by SASK Lindsay Manz, SAVE Michelle Anderson.
-- Offside against Regina.
69:38 SASK substitution: Kasya Naidu for Jamie LeMay.
70:01 REG substitution: Maddie Sonea for Tayler Firth.
71:37 Offside against Saskatchewan.
73:47 SASK substitution: Nakia Forsberg for Lindsay Manz.
75:31 SASK substitution: Courtney Sled for Andrea Guebert.
77:46 Shot by SASK Sarah Laverty, SAVE Michelle Anderson.
79:32 REG substitution: Kelsey Abstreiter for Melanie King.
80:12 GOAL by SASK Elizabeth Hudon, Assist by Jenna Newton, goal number 1 for season.

Saskatchewan 3, Regina 0
-- *Volley goal
83:21 SASK substitution: Brooklyn Leier for Leanne Mylymok.
83:21 SASK substitution: Amy Byrne for Elizabeth Hudon.
86:41 SASK substitution: Sasha Youzwa for Sarah Laverty.
89:51 Shot by SASK Kasya Naidu BLOCKED.
90:00


